FORge No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Sories - TRUST DEED	Assignment Market 25-95A09:51 R	CVD	IESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204
<sup>™</sup> 3211	TRUST DEED	Vol. 195	_ Pag <b>i 19178</b> ﴿
THIS TRUST DEED, made thi JON M. ONGMAN and DIANE M.	is lst day of	JULY	, 1995, between
EDWIN R. GILMAN		••••••	, as Grantor,
BEVERLY A. MOORE			
Grantor irrevocably grants, bar, KLAMATH County	gains, sells and conveys to truste	ee in trust, with powe	r of sale, the property in
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTED THIS REFERENCE	FION ON EXHIBIT "A" WHICH	IS MADE A PART	HEREOF BY
together with all and singular the tenements, or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issue the property.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURIN of	es and profits thereof and all fixtures n G PERFORMANCE of each agreeme	ow or hereafter attached nt of grantor herein conta	to or used in connection with
	Dollers with	interest thereon according	to the terms of a promiseory
not sooner paid, to be due and payable AUGU.  The date of maturity of the debt secu becomes due and payable. Should the granto-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest beneticiary's option*, all obligations secured come immediately due and payable. The exe assignment.	strict., rex2002  used by this instrument is the date, st either agree to, attempt to, or actual t in it without first obtaining the writ- by this instrument, irrespective of th	ated above, on which the ly sell, convey, or assign ten consent or approval o e maturity dates expresse	final installment of the note all (or any part) of the prop- t the beneficiary, then, at the d therein, or herein, shall be-
To protect the security of this trust det  1. To protect, preserve and maintain provement thereon, not to commit or permit  2. To complete or restore promptly an	the property in good condition and re any waste of the property.		
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances so requests, to join in executing such tinancis to pay for tiling same in the proper public or agencies as may be deemed desirable by the l	due all costs incurred therefor. , regulations, covenants, conditions and ng statements pursuant to the Uniform tice or offices, as well as the cost of	restrictions affecting the	property; if the beneficiary
4. To provide and continuously main damage by tire and such other hazards as the written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall at least filteen days prior to the expiration ocure the same at grantor's expense. The amou any indebtedness secured hereby and in such of any part thereof, may be released to grant under or invalidate any act done pursuant to	tain insurance on the buildings now e beneficiary may from time to time a liciary, with loss payable to the latter; fail for any reason to procure any such if any policy of insurance now or herea int collected under any fire or other i order as beneficiary may determine, or or. Such application or release shall no or. Such application or release shall no	require, in an amount not all policies of insurance si insurance and to deliver to tter placed on the buildir insurance policy may be at option of beneticiary to	less than \$. hall be delivered to the bene- hall be delivered to the bene- hie policies to the bene- liciary may pro- applied by bene- he entire amount so collected.
5. To keep the property free from con assessed upon or against the property before promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiliens or other charges payable by grantor, eith ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make a secured hereby, together with the obligations the debt secured by this trust deed, without we with interest as aloresaid, the property herein bound for the payment of the obligation here and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the opticable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	nstruction liens and to pay all taxes, any part of such taxes, assessments a sary; should the grantor fail to make pher by direct payment or by providing payment thereof, and the amount so described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the sail o	nd other charges become syment of any taxes, asses beneficiary with funds w. paid, with interest at th is trust deed, shall be add of any of the covenants h tor, shall be bound to th shall be immediately due thall be immediately due	past due or delinquent and sisments, insurance premiums, ith which to make such pay- e rate set forth in the note ded to and become a part of ereof and for such payments, e same extent that they are and payable without notice.
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses a trustee incurred in connection with or in ento 7. To appear in and defend any action and in any suit, action or proceeding in which to pay all costs and expenses, including evider mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases sha the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay a torney's fees on such appeal.	of this trust including the cost of title orcing this obligation and trustee's and or proceeding purporting to affect the the beneficiary or trustee may appea nee of title and the beneficiary's or trust all be fixed by the trial court and in the proceedings of the control of the process of the control of process of the control of process of pr	I attorney's tees actually e security rights or powe ar, including any suit for ustee's attorney's tees; th he event of an appeal trop	incurred.  Its of beneficiary or trustee; the foreclosure of this deed, the amount of attorney's fees to any judgment or decree of
It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all liciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to	of the property shall be taken under require that all or any portion of ti	the right of eminent don ne monies payable as co	nain or condemnation, bene- mpensation for such taking,
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hi or savings and loan association authorized to do busin property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents of "WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prof "The publisher suggests that such an agreement ad-	ereunder must be either an attorney, who is a less under the laws of Oregon or the United S or branches, the United States or any agency th hibit exercise of this option.	n active member of the Oregor lates, a title insurance compan ereof, or an escrow agent licen	State Bar, a bank, trust company by authorized to insure title to real
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OR	l se
JON M. and DIANE M. ONGMAN		\I certify	that the within instru-
P.O. BOX 52 MERRILL, OR 97633		day ol	
Grantor BEVERLY A. MOORE	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/voi	ume Noon
P.O. BOX 365 MERRILL, OR 97633	ACCORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm	or as fee/file/instru- /reception No,
Beneficiary		Record of	of said County.
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.	

NAME

BEVERLY A. MOORE
P.O. BOX 365
MERRILL, OR 97633

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney to technical in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the above the such techniques and the applied courts and applied courts and expenses, to take such actions and except such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promot of time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation at this deed and in the note to andersement (in case of tult reconveyances, for cancellation), without attletting the liability of any person for the preparation of the note to andersement (in case of tult reconveyances, for cancellation), without attletting the liability of any person or that note to an advantage of the such control of the property. (I doed not be not to the major that the note to major the control of the property of the property of any person or persons reconvey, without warranty, all or any put decin of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthiumes thereof. Trustee's local property of any part thereof or any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthiumes thereof. Trustee's local property and without regard to the adequary of any or the individual property or any part thereof or any part thereof the property of any person or persons possession of the property or any part thereof the property of the individual property or any part thereof the property of the individual property or any part thereof as the property of the individual property or any part thereof as the property of the individual property or any part thereof the property of the individual property or any part thereof the property of the individual property or any part thereof the property or any part thereof the property or any part thereof the prop

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

111 11111111111111111111111111111111111		In M. China	
not applicable; if warranty ( as such word is defined in beneficiary MUST comply w	by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credithe Truth-in-Landing Act and Regulation Z, it is the Act and Regulation by making requirus Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent required, disregard this notice.	DIANE M. ONGMAN	men
	CTATE OF OREGON County o	f) ss.	10
Profession	This instrument was acknown	wledged before me on	19,
	by		
$\label{eq:constraints} (x,y,y,z) = (x,y,z) + (x,z) + (x,z)$	This instrument was acknown	wledged before me on	, 19,
	Y		•
	20		
	of		
	01		
			D 11: 1 . 04
			Public for Oregon
		My commission expires	
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To b	e used only when obligations have been paid.)	<del>,                                    </del>
mo.	<b>T</b>		
The undersigned i deed have been fully pai trust deed or pursuant to	s the legal owner and holder of all indebt d and satisfied. You hereby are directed, o statute, to cancel all evidences of indeb to the direction without warranty.	on payment to you of any sums owing to you ur tedness secured by the trust deed (which are deliv to the parties designated by the terms of the trust	rered to you herewith t deed the estate now
**	,		
DATED:	, 19		
	The second of th	epith, et al.	
Do not lose or destroy this ?	Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. ne trustee for cancellation before	Beneficiary	
reconveyance will be me	ade.	ALL ALLS	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	<u>-</u>
County of Sisterifore	
	Drawa I Woodkare a Holan P
On	Donna L. Woodhouse Notary Pu Name and Title of officer fag. "Jain 220, Notary Public"
personally appeared ( ) on M. Ong	man and Ware M. Anoma
Presentably known to mr OP - I proved to me o	Name(s) of Signer(s)  n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
	d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	me in <del>his/her/</del> their authorized capacity(ies), and that by /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
DONNA L WOODHOUSE	ecuted the instrument.
	TNESS my hand and afficial seal.
SECTION CONTAINS	
My Corr.m. Expires JUN 10, 1990	Jonna & Word hous
	Signature of Notary Public
<b>42.0</b> 0	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
	on or and total to allow of doublests.
Description of Attached Description	
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>	
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — _ Limited _ General	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact

t the state of the

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## PARCEL 1

A parcel of land situate in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 11, East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way boundary of the Adams Point County Road from which the Southwest corner of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 11, East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, bears North 89 degrees 57' 10" West 30.0 feet and South 0 degrees 02' 50" West 505.95 feet distant; thence North 89 degrees 41' East, along the Northerly boundary of Tax Lot 87-2, (now known as Tax Lot 600), 405.0 feet to a point on the Southerly right of way boundary of the Burlington-Northern Railroad as the same is presently located and constructed; thence along a circular curve to the left which has a deflection angle of 1 degree 11' 50", a radius of 5929.65 feet, a long chord which bears South 62 degrees 51' East 123.90 feet, a distance of 123.96 feet to an iron pin set during county Survey No. 3087; thence South 0 degrees 54' 15" West 33.45 feet to a point; thence around a circular curve to the right which has a deflect angle of 1 degree 11' 50", a radius of 5959.65 feet, and a long chord which bears North 62 degrees 51' West 131.36 feet, a distance of 131.42 feet; thence South 89 degrees 41' West parallel to, and 30.0 feet distant from the Northerly line of said Tax Lot 87-2, (now known as Tax Lot 600), 397.57 feet, more or less, to the Easterly right of way boundary of the Adams Point County Road; thence North 0 degrees 02' 50" East 30.0 feet to the point of beginning.

## PARCEL 2

A piece or parcel of land situate in the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11, caship 41 South, Range 11, East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath ty, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin from which the Southwest corner of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 11, East of the Willamette Meridian, Klameth Count: Ovegon, bears North 89 degrees 57' 10" W: 542.50 feet and Court and Court and Solution 50 West 251.75 feet distant; thence North 0 degrees 54 10 East 200.28 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Southwesterly right of way line of the Burlington-Northern Railroad, as the same is presently located and constructed; thence following said Southwesterly right of way line along a circular curve to the left (having a central angle of 4 degrees 44' 00", a radius of 5929.65 feet, and a long chord which bears South 65 degrees 48' 55" East 489.72 feet) a distance of 489.84 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence leaving said Railroad right of way, North 89 degrees 57' 10° West 449.90 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH a 1972 SUNNY 20 Mobile Home, Oregon License #X 87924, Serial #30414 which is situate on the real property described herein.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.	
-------------------------------------	-----	--

Filed for record at request of	Beverly Moore	the <u>25th</u> d	ay
of July	A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at	9:51 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95	
, in the second	of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page 19178	
		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE \$25:00		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Annette Muelle	